
We are a team of Career Advisers providing career information, 
advice, guidance & support for young people in West Sussex 

ADUR & WORTHING 
ADUR – Sarah Cawston 
Mobile: 07715 890165  
sarah.cawston@westsussex.gov.uk 

WORTHING BN11 & BN14 
Helen Mallows  
Mobile: 07715 890145 
helen.mallows@westsussex.gov.uk 

WORTHING BN12 & BN13 
Charlotte Jakins 
Mobile: 07525 202995 
charlotte.jakins@westsussex.gov.uk 

CAREER SUPPORT FOR YOUNG PEOPLE 

Business Post-16 Provision & Skills Team 

Education & Skills 

We work with: 

• 16 - 18 year olds not in education, employment or training (NEET) 

• NEET young people with Education Health & Care Plans (EHCPs)  
up to the age of 25 

• Year 11s - Children Looked After (CLA) whom WSCC have responsibility  

• Year 11s having Blended Learning with APC 

• Year 11s who are elective Home Educated (EHE) 
AND after Easter School Holidays in 2018: 

• Any Year 11 referred to us as at high risk of becoming NEET 

ARUN 
BOGNOR – Helen Simmons 
Mobile: 07715 890153  
helen.simmons@westsussex.gov.uk 

LITTLEHAMPTON – Michelle Coyle 
Mobile: 07710 115998 
michelle.coyle@westsussex.gov.uk 

CHICHESTER – Sally Ellacott 
Mobile: 07715 890141  
sally.ellacott@westsussex.gov.uk 

CRAWLEY 
Holy Trinity Ifield, Oriel – Nikki Mansfield 
Mobile: 07715 890148  
nicola.mansfield@westsussex.gov.uk 

14+ Crawley College, Hazelwick,  
St Wilfrids, Thomas Bennett – Emma Taylor 
Mobile: 07715 890154 
emmafaye.taylor@westsussex.gov.uk 

HORSHAM – Sue Berry 
Mobile: 07715 890107 
sue.berry@westsussex.gov.uk 

MID-SUSSEX – David Wignall 
Mobile: 07715 890164 
david.wignall@westsussex.gov.uk 

For further information or to make a referral, please contact: 


